
2023 WRITTEN EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Written Examination Dates and Locations: 

February March April May June July August September October November December 

Estevan 22 
#50908 

21 
#50909 

20 
#50910 

20 
#50911 

La Ronge 15 
#50900 

17 
#50901 

16 
#50902 

22 
#50903 

Lloydminster 22 
#50920 

21 
#50921 

20 
#50922 

20 
#50923 

Moose Jaw 16 
#50896 

 
 

 
 

 
 

North 
Battleford 

15 
#50916 

17 
#50917 

16 
#50918 

22 
#50919 

Prince Albert 22 
#50904 

21 
#50905 

20 
#50906 

20 
#50907 

Regina 14 
#50874 

21 
#50875 

18 
#50876 

16 
#50877 

20 
#50878 

18 
#50879 

15 
#50880 

19 
#50881 

17 
#50882 

21 
#50883 

19 
#50884 

Saskatoon 14 
#50885 

21 
#50886 

18 
#50887 

16 
#50888 

20 
#50889 

18 
#50890 

15 
#50891 

19 
#50892 

17 
#50893 

21 
#50894 

19 
#50895 

Swift Current 22 
#50912 

17 
#50913 

16 
#50914 

22 
#50915 

Yorkton 15 
#50924 

17 
#50925 

16 
#50926 

22 
#50927 

The table shows the date of the exam along with the exam session number. No written examinations in the month of January. An exam event will be available for clients to 
register for an exam up to approximately one month before the exam date or until the exam event is full. 

Practical examinations: 
• Refer to our practical examination schedule for a list of dates and locations.
• Journeyperson examinations in the following trades consist of written and practical examinations:  Auto Body and Collision Technician, Electronics Assembler,

Esthetician – Nail Care Technician, Esthetician – Skin Care Technician, Hairstylist, Machinist, Semiautomatic Welding Production Operator and Welder Trades.
• Candidates require a pass mark of 70% in the written examination before being eligible to apply for the practical examination.

1-877-363-0536
apprenticeship@gov.sk.ca
saskapprenticeship.ca

mailto:apprenticeship@gov.sk.ca
qlavalle
Cross-Out

qlavalle
Cross-Out

qlavalle
Cross-Out

qlavalle
Cross-Out

qlavalle
Cross-Out

qlavalle
Cross-Out


