2023 WRITTEN EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Written Examination Dates and Locations:

	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
Estevan		22 #50908			21 #50909			20 #50910			20 #50911
La Ronge	15 #50900			17 #50901			16 #50902			22 #50903	
Lloydminster		22 #50920			21 #50921			20 #50922			20 #50923
Moose Jaw		16 #50896									
North Battleford	15 #50916			17 #50917			16 #50918			22 #50919	
Prince Albert		22 #50904			21 #50905			20 #50906			20 #50907
Regina	14 #50874	21 #50875	18 #50876	16 #50877	20 #50878	18 #50879	15 #50880	19 #50881	17 #50882	21 #50883	19 #50884
Saskatoon	14 #50885	21 #50886	18 #50887	16 #50888	20 #50889	18 #50890	15 #50891	19 #50892	17 #50893	21 #50894	19 #50895
Swift Current	22 #50912			17 #50913			16 #50914			22 #50915	
Yorkton	15 #50924			17 #50925			16 #50926			22 #50927	

The table shows the date of the exam along with the exam session number. No written examinations in the month of January. An exam event will be available for clients to register for an exam up to approximately one month before the exam date or until the exam event is full.

Practical examinations:

- Refer to our practical examination schedule for a list of dates and locations.
- Journeyperson examinations in the following trades consist of written and practical examinations: Auto Body and Collision Technician, Electronics Assembler, Esthetician Nail Care Technician, Esthetician Skin Care Technician, Hairstylist, Machinist, Semiautomatic Welding Production Operator and Welder Trades.
- Candidates require a pass mark of 70% in the written examination before being eligible to apply for the practical examination.

